CITY OF PALO ALTO
GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
PUBLICATION OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND
CONTRIBUTORS TO CAMPAIGNS

PURSUANT TO Chapter 2.40, Section 2.40.040 of the Palo Alto Municipal
Code, which states:

"The City Clerk shall post online the City of Palo Alto, California public
website within five days of the date on which campaign statements are
required to be filed in accordance with applicable California and local laws,
rules and regulations, including the rules and regulations of the California
Fair Political Practices Commission, the name of each person and committee
from whom a contribution or contributions totaling fifty dollars ($50) or more
have been received; the amounts each person or committee contributed, and
the candidates or committees which received such amounts, as such
information appear on the campaign statements filed within the six-month
period prior to the election pursuant to Article 2 (commencing with Section
84200) of the Government Code. For the purposes of this section, the
definitions contained in Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 82000) of the
Government Code apply.”

The following information has been extracted from campaign statements
required by the Political Reform Act and filed with the City Clerk as of
September 29, 2016.

The information required to be published pursuant to Section 2.40.040 of the
Palo Alto Municipal Code is selective and does not include all the information
set forth in the candidates' and committees’ campaign statements.

All campaign statements are public records and are available for inspection in
the Office of the City Clerk, 250 Hamilton Avenue, 7th Floor or online at:
http://nf4.netfile.com/pub2/?aid=CPA



http://nf4.netfile.com/pub2/?aid=CPA

Connett Ahart
Zachary Alberico
Mike Alcheck
Mehdi Alhassani
Amie Ashton

Betsy Bechtel
Sean Biederman
Aubrey Blanche
Lloyd Bosley
Amanda Brown
Owen Byrd

Brian Carilli

Amy Chan

William Courington
Jaime D'Alessandro
Wilhelmus de Groot
Evan Doll
Yekaterina Downing
Peter Drekmeier
Kathy Durham
Matt Ekstrom
Peter Emanuel
Nicole Fernandez
Adrian Fine

Gary Fine

Michael Fine

Sarah Fine

Roger Fisher
Samuel Friedman
Daniel Garber
Robert Giannini
Chip Gibbs

Terry Godfrey

Jon Goldman
Michael Greenfeld
George Grohwin
Brent Gullixson
Cora Haussecker
Wes Henderson

July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Adrian Fine for Council 2016

$500
$100
$100
$500
$100
$100
$402*
$100
$200
$250
$250
$250
$99
$100
$500
$250
$100
$1,000
$50
$100
$100
$100
$99
$5059*
$2,550
$200
$100
$100
$318
$999
$500
$500
$100
$250
$500
$100
$100
$2,635*
$100



Urs Hoelzle

Jane Huang

A. C. Johnston

David Keefer

John Kelley

Larry Klein

Roberto Krutiansky
Huey Kwik

Nancy Levy

Stephen Levy

Carol and Lee Lippert
Titi Liu

Peter Maresca
Stephanie Martinson
Felicia McGrew

Mark Michael

David and Jane Moss
Clayton Nall

llya Nepomnyashchiy
Victor Ojakian
Nicholas Panagotacos
Josh Powell

Stephen Raney
Roxy Rapp

Stephen Reller

Susie Richardson
Susan Rosenberg
Greg Scharff

Jerry Schwarz

Nancy Shepherd
Daniel Skehan
Sandra Slater

Alice Smith

Roger Smith

Tod Spieker

Bruce and Barbara Swenson

Vamsi Tabjulu
Garry Tan
Victoria Thorp
Elaine Uang
Jane Uyvova
Lisa Van Dusen
Kate VanZanten
Andrew Wong

$999
$550
$500
$50
$150
$250
$360
$149
$500
$500
$260*
$250
$300
$100
$500
$100
$54
$50
$200
$50
$500
$100
$100
$1,000
$2,500
$100
$250
$980
$75
$100
$250
$200
$51
$300
$500
$100
$100
$250
$100
$500

$1,128*

$150
$100
$500



*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Arthur Keller for City Council 2016

Allen Akin $500
Daniel Armistead $150
Mary Anne Baker $900
Fred & Anne Balin $100
William Bauriedel $100
Norman Beamer $100
Malcom Beasley $400
Dorothy Bender $100
Irv Brenner $75
Neilson Buchanan $777
Betty Jo Chang $250
Vicky Ching $250
Ronald Chun $75
LaDoris Cordell $250
Jennifer Couperus $100
Nancy Couperus $100
Simone Coxe $450
Tench Coxe $450
Peter Drekmeier $50
Tom DuBois $100
Susan Dunn $100
William Eidson $50
Bruce Feldstein $180
Len Filppu $100
Eric Filseth $250
Charmaine Furman $200
Daniel Garber $999
Annette Glankopf $75
Michael Griffin $500
Beth Guislin $100
Robert Harrington $100
Margaret Heath $100
Joseph Hirsch $990
Hamilton Hitchings $250
Michael Hodos $100

Thomas Holzemer $200



Thomas Jordan
Suzanne Keehn
Arthur Keller
Luba Keller
Yoriko Kishimoto
Tim Knuth
Judith Koch
Gabrielle Layton
Thomas Layton
Leon Leong
Benjamin Lerner
Cheryl Lilienstein
Michael Lowy
Ruth Lowy

Paul Machado
Helyn MacLean
Patricia Markevitch
Patricia Marriott
Joyce McClure
Elaine Meyer
Robert Moss
Mark Nadim
Indu Navar

Enid Pearson
Christian Pease
Harlan Pinto
Rainer Pitthan
Michael Rantz
Paula Rantz
William Reller
Emily Renzel
Beth Rosenthal
Robert Roth
Sally-Ann Rudd
Ruth Satterthwaite
Gregory Schmid
Kathleen Segura
Jeannie Stephens
Ted Stephens
Rich Stiebel

Emily & Jim Thurber

Ching-hua Tosky
Thomas Vician
Rita Vrhel

$500
$150
$858*
$100
$250
$200
$900
$900
$900
$100
$100
$500
$50
$50
$100
$500
$100
$100
$500
$250
$100
$50
$999
$100
$250
$100
$100
$500
$900
$100
$50
$500
$100
$500
$100
$200
$200
$50
$50
$100
$100
$50
$50
$500



Asher Waldvogel $500
Mingxia Zhang $50

*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Don McDougall for Palo Alto City Council 2016

Gail Bernardin $100
Aubrey Blanche $50
Jayne Booker $50
Michelle Brokaw $100
Mark Bronder $750
Owen Byrd $100
Tom Collins $50
Anne Dauer $100
Daniel Garber $999
Jon Goldman $250
Doug Hagan $100
Michael Havern $100
Jane Huang $600
A.C. Johnston $500
Robin Kennedy $250
Larry Klein $250
Janet Kluczynski $250
Huey Kwik $150
Eileen Landauer $100
Nancy Lecy $500
Stephen Levy $500
Don McDougall $15,100
Katherine McDougall $500
Felicia McGrew $400
Paul; Podrid $50
Greg Scharff $975
Barbara Shapiro $100
Amy Sung $250
Bruce & Barbara Swenson $500
Victoria Thorp $100
Sally Tomlinson $50
Mary Beth Train $50
Elaine Uang $500

Ellen Uhrbrock $100



Lisa Van Dusen $150
Holly Ward $100
Bob Wenzlau $50

*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1. 2016 through September 24, 2016

Elect Len for Palo Alto City Council

Leonard Ely $2,500

*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1. 2016 through September 24, 2016

Elect Lvdia Kou for Palo Alto City Council 2016

Allen Akin $500
Mary Anne Baker $900
Norm Beamer $100
Malcom Beasely $400
Irv Brenner $75
Neilson Buchanan $893*
Ronald Chun $200
Teru Clavel $100
Jim Colton $100
Nancy Couperus $100
Tench Cox $450
Simone Coxe $450
Dan DeCamp $50
Tom DuBois $100
Eric Filseth $250
Diane Finklestein $50
D. Michael Griffin $500
Kevin Hauk $100
Michael Hodos $100
Terrance Holzemer $100
George Huang $500
James Jordan $500
Tim Knuth $200

Judith Koch $900



Gabrielle Layton $900

Thomas Layton $900
Ben Lerner $100
Cheryl Lillienstein $500
Helyn Maclean $500
Pat Markevitch $100
Pat Marriott $100
Joyce McClure $100
Christian Pease $200
Rainer Pitthan $100
Michael Rantz $500
Paula Rantz $900
Beth Rosenthal $500
William Ross $200
Ruth Satterthwaite $200
Kathy Segura $200
Geri Spieler $50
Tina Tang $100
Lazlo Tokes $1,000
Thomas vicien $50
Rita Vrhel $999
Rene Wood $100
Jean Wrenn $600
Zeqing Xia $100

*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Greer Stone for City Council 2016

Melissa Baxter $100
Karen Holman $150
Gab Layton $900
Thomas Layton $900
Jose Oropeza $100
Adriana Oropeza-Gamez $1,000
Emily Renzel $100

*Non-monetary contributions included



July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Re-Elect Liz Kniss for City Council 2016

R Steinberg A Erber $100
Margaret Abe-Koga $100
Anna Eshoo For CongresseED# C00258475 $250
Monica Arima $50
Carol Bacchetti $100
Norman Beamer $100
Betsy Bechtel $100
Joanne Benjamin $100
Aubrey Blanche $50
Owen Byrd $100
California League of Conservation Voters $250
Gerald Carisch $100
Phyllis & Richard Cassel $200
Melissa & Baten Caswell $200
Fran Codispoti $100
Tom Collins $210
Alison Cormack $250
James Cunneen $250
John & Patricia Davis $100
Jean Dawes $100
Wilhelmus de Groot (Sung) $250
Marty & Judy Deggeller $100
Guy & Jan DiJulio $250
Dennis & Cindy Dillon $100
Wynne Furth Don Brennels $100
Diane Doolittle $100
Steven Dostart $250
Peter Drekmeier $50
Soledad Dykwel $50
Ellen & Tom Ehrlich $150
Penny & Richard Ellson $50
Shirley Ely $250
Annette Fazzino $100
Tom & Nancy Fiene $100
Catherine Crystal Foster $150
Michael Fox $300
Bob & Betty French $100
Dan Garber $999
Patricia Gardner $50

Bruce & Jane Gee $350



Betty Gerard

Robert Giannini
Linda Gill

Davi9d Ginsborg
Anette Glanckopf
Stephen Godfrey
Tom & Helen Gracon
Barbara Gross

Carl Guardino
Kathryn Hanson
Bob & Margie Harrington
Harry Hartzell

Bruce Heister
Thomas Hoffman
Gloria Hom

Nancy Huber
Leannah Hunter
Susan Hyatt

Jane Jackson
Sandra James

A. C. Johnston

John Kelley

Tom & Sharon Kelley
Edie & Bob Kirkwood
Edith Kirkwood
Barbara Klausner
Jennifer Kleckner
Larry Klein

Dietmar Kluth

Rick Kniss

Warren & Patricia Kourt
Cathy Kroymann
Huey Kwik

Stephen Levy
Carol & Lee Lippert
Mandy Lowell

Felicia McGrew

Ted & Peggy McKee
John Melton

Pauline & Eric Millar
Robert Moss

Nancy Mueller
Eliane Neukermans
W.Ferrell Page Sanders

$50
$500
$50
$50
$75
$100
$100
$250
$200
$500
$100
$50
$250
$50
$100
$335*
$100
$250
$100
$100
$500
$150
$200
$100
$200
$150
$50
$250
$200
$1,000
$50
$150
$150
$500
$200
$50
$400
$100
$250
$50
$100
$500
$250
$250



Jim & Alma Phillips
Helen & Joe Pickering
Robert & Kathleen Pizali
Steve & Nancy Player
Duffy Price

A. J. & Lydia Pugliese
Chris Ream

Re-Elect Liz Kniss

$100
$100
$500
$250
$100
$100
$500

$12,761

Re-Elect Liz Kniss for City Council 2012 $2,809

Tom & Carolyn Reese
William Reller

Rich Gordon For State Assembly

Susan Richardson
Barbara Rieder

Barry & Kate Roach
Johanna & Ed Rogers
Diane Rolfe

Joseph Rolfe

Susan Rosenberg
Karen & Steve Ross
Liza Salame

Pat & Tom Sanders
Sam Savage

H Scharff

Kathy Schmidt

Gail Schubert

Jim & Donna Sheridan
Alice Smith

Boyd Smith

Boyd Smith

Rgoer Smith

Barbara & Douglas Spreng
Art Stauffer

Isaac & Madeline Stein
Geraldine Steinberg
Richard Stern

Carol Stevens

Roger Stuhlmuller
Vicki & Larry Sullivan
Bruce & Barbara Swenson
Anne Taylor

Paul Taylor

Marie Thompson

Emily & James Thurber

$75
$250
$100
$500
$100
$100
$500
$100
$100
$250
$100
$1,000
$100
$100
$500
$50
$150
$100
$50
$1,000
-$1,000
$250
$250
$50
$250
$200
$50
$50
$500
$100
$1,000
$100
$50
$50
$100



Dana Tom $50

Kathy Torgersen $250
Tony & Carolyn Tucher $100
Carlyn Uyenoyama $50
Lisa Van Dusen $150
Ryan Wagner $750
Asher Waldfogel $100
Elizabeth Ward $275
Leonard Ware $100
Bart & Nancy Westcott $250
Jackie & Ralph Wheeler $100
Lanie Wheeler $100
Gee & Ed Williams $50
Marie Wolbach $50
Gilbert Wong $100
Jack & Jolaine Woodson $50
Grace Wu $250

*Non-monetary contributions included

July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Stewart Carl for Palo Alto City Council 2016

Margit Aramburu $50
Fred Balin $250
Stewart Carl $250
Suzanne Doyle $200
Tom DuBois $100
Diane Finkelstein $50
Margaret Heath $250
Jennifer Landesman $250
Mark Landesman $250
Ben Lerner $100
Nancy Lowe $50
Elaine Meyer $100
Enid Pearson $100
Emily Renzel $153*
Doria Summa $200
Karlette Warner $50

*Non-monetary contributions included



July 1, 2016 through September 24, 2016

Tanaka for Palo Alto City Council in 2016

Connett Ahart $500
Ajay Arora $500
James Baer $250
Andrew Barnes $50
Betsy Bechtel $100
Bern Beecham $200
Zachary Bogue $5,000
Lloyd Bosley $200
David Bower $250
Neilson Buchanan $777
Todd Burke $800
Owen Byrd $100
William Courington $100
Peter Drekmeier $50
Kathleen Durham $200
Lin Gan $250
Daniel Garber $999
Robert Giannini $500
Jon Goldman $1,522*
Barbara Gross $500
Emily Hamamoto $50
Kris Hamamoto $250
Janis Hom $100
Jane Huang $350
AC Johnson $500
Richard Karp $5,000
John Kelley $150
Rich Kelley $100
David Kleiman $250
Larry Klein $250
Huey Kwik $150
Gab Layton $250
Joe Lee $250
Ralph Levine $100
Steven Levy $500
Carol&Lee Lippert $100
Grace Mah $100
Felicia McGrew $400
Eric Nordman $100

Victor Ojakian $50



Ramyji Pilapakam
Roxy Rapp
William Reller
Susan Rosenberg
Greg Scharff
Boyd Smith

Lund Smith
Roger Smith
Amy Sung
Barbara Swenson
Holly Ward

Marie Wolbach

*Non-monetary contributions included

$100
$1,000
$250
$250
$950
$1,000
$1,000
$300
$250
$100
$100
$50



